## THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 576

Session of 2015

INTRODUCED BY SANTARSIERO, DIGIROLAMO, READSHAW, THOMAS, VEREB, HENNESSEY, MILLARD, COHEN, BENNINGHOFF, O'NEILL, SONNEY, DUSH, HELM, KIM, DRISCOLL, STAATS, MAJOR, NEILSON, D. COSTA, YOUNGBLOOD, KINSEY, ROSS, KIRKLAND, MAHONEY, WARD, WATSON, SANKEY, GROVE, DeLUCA, ELLIS, KORTZ, PETRI, SAYLOR, FARRY, RAPP, PASHINSKI AND DONATUCCI, NOVEMBER 9, 2015

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, NOVEMBER 9, 2015

## A RESOLUTION

- Honoring the Yardley-Makefield Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 6393 and Post Past-Commander Russell Davidson for achieving the highest honor awarded by the Veterans of Foreign Wars,
- the All-American Post, and the All-American Post Commander
- 5 Award.
- 6 WHEREAS, The Veterans of Foreign Wars' (VFW) All-American
- 7 program exists to recognize exceptional leadership, authentic
- 8 accomplishment in membership growth and participation in VFW
- 9 core programs; and
- 10 WHEREAS, The Yardley-Makefield VFW Post 6393 was one of only
- 11 130 VFW posts out of 6,890 posts worldwide to achieve the honor
- 12 of All-American Post for 2014-2015; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The award was presented to Post Past-Commander
- 14 Russell Davidson, which marked the first time that the Yardley-
- 15 Makefield VFW Post 6393 achieved this honor; and
- 16 WHEREAS, The Yardley-Makefield Post 6393 also achieved the
- 17 status of VFW Pennsylvania All-State Post in 2014 for the second

- 1 consecutive year and the sixth time in the post's history;
- 2 therefore be it
- 3 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives honor Yardley-
- 4 Makefield Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 6393 and Post-Past
- 5 Commander Russell Davidson for achieving the highest honor
- 6 awarded by the Veterans of Foreign Wars, the All-American Post,
- 7 and the All-American Post Commander Award; and be it further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be transmitted to
- 9 the Yardley-Makefield VFW Post 6393 and its Post Past-Commander
- 10 Russell Davidson.